CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

JOSEPH ROGAN CHAIR

IMANI A. BOYKIN GEORGE CANDLER CARLTON DEVOOGHT J. J. DIXON



ETHICS COMMISSION

ELLEN SCHMITT VICE CHAIR

DARCY GALNOR LATONYA LIPSCOMB SMITH MARY BLAND LOVE

RESOLUTION OF THE JACKSONVILLE ETHICS COMMISSION July 18, 2019

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Jacksonville Ethics Commission under section 602.911 of the Jacksonville Ordinance Code is "to provide a local forum for consideration and investigation of ethical problems and issues"; and

WHEREAS, in connection with such purpose, the Jacksonville Ethics Commission has reviewed, discussed, and considered public comments regarding proposed Rule No. 34-18.001 published by the Florida Commission on Ethics at 45 Fla. Admin. Reg. 2207 (May 16, 2019);

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Jacksonville Ethics Commission as follows:

- 1. That the Jacksonville Ethics Commission supports the definition and standards contained in proposed Rule No. 34-18.001(2) and (4).
- 2. That the Jacksonville Ethics Commission encourages the Florida Commission on Ethics to continue to receive input to improve and provide more concrete guidance to those subject to the proposed rule in crafting proposed Rule No. 34-18.001(3).
- 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon execution on this 18th day of July, 2019.

BY:See original for signature Joseph Rogan, Chair	
WITNESS:See original for signature Carla Miller, Ethics Director	
Vote (6/20/19): In Favor: 7 Opposed:	0